

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		RP Development, LLC		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	W. 36th Ave Sidewalk Project (Contract #1906-19)										
	SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION (Section 2)										
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 22,763.03	\$ 22,763.03
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,168.24	\$ 1,168.24
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,321.01	\$ 8,321.01
4	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL (includes Pedestrian Access Route Plan)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,361.95	\$ 1,361.95
5	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$37.19)	320	HRS	\$ 46.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 42.05	\$ 13,456.00
6	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,377.65	\$ 9,377.65
7	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,970.83	\$ 4,970.83
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,431.78	\$ 3,431.78
9	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 258.66	\$ 258.66
10	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING	1,023	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,534.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,069.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 654.72
11	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	722	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,776.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 9.24	\$ 6,671.28
12	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	66	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 10.68	\$ 704.88
13	CONCRETE LANDSCAPE CURB REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	52	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2.91	\$ 151.32
14	REMOVE & REINSTALL BRICK PAVERS	154	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 9.52	\$ 1,466.08


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		RP Development, LLC		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
15	SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	44	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 20.94	\$ 921.36
16	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 289.43	\$ 289.43
17	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING SD PIPE	118	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 3.46	\$ 408.28
18	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (Including Haul)	220	CY	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 36.42	\$ 8,012.40
19	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	205	CY	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 34.69	\$ 7,111.45
20	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (CSTC)	390	TON	\$ 37.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 35.10	\$ 13,689.00
21	TOP COURSE GRAVEL RESTORATION (2-Inch Thick)	20	TON	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 84.43	\$ 1,688.60
22	HMA CLASS 1/2" PG 64S-28 (3-1/2 Inch Thick)	202	TON	\$ 103.00	\$ 20,806.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 23,836.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 34,340.00	\$ 116.66	\$ 23,565.32
23	SIDEWALK ASPHALT RAMP	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 848.00
24	2-INCH HMA PATCHING WITH 4-INCH TOP COURSE (Behind Sidewalk)	167	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,855.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,843.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,185.00	\$ 48.15	\$ 8,041.05
25	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING	50	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 44.44	\$ 2,222.00
26	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	1,008	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 33,264.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 36.46	\$ 36,751.68
27	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	22	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 46.40	\$ 1,020.80
28	6-INCH (Wide) x 6-INCH (Height) CONCRETE LANDSCAPE CURBING	46	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 43.91	\$ 2,019.86
29	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (DROPPED BACK, 6-Inch Thick)	178	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,696.00	\$ 30.53	\$ 5,434.34
30	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5.0-FT Wide)	94	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,572.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,478.00	\$ 26.34	\$ 2,475.96

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		RP Development, LLC		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (Dropped Back, 5.0-FT Wide)	609	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 23,142.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 28,623.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 49,938.00	\$ 89.96	\$ 54,785.64
32	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (Dropped Back, 6-Inch Thick)	23	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 611.33	\$ 14,060.59
33	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Parallel "A", CoK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,718.43	\$ 3,718.43
34	PEDESTRIAN RAMP - MODIFIED (Type Perpendicular "A", CoK STD 2-12, SHT 3, Includes Dropped Back)	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,955.47	\$ 14,866.41
35	48-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	2	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 504.15	\$ 1,008.30
36	72-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	3	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 371.35	\$ 1,114.05
37	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING "WATER" VALVE BOX	4	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 98.21	\$ 392.84
38	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING "IRRIGATION" VALVE BOX	3	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 98.22	\$ 294.66
39	MAILBOX RELOCATION	7	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 107.32	\$ 751.24
40	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (Includes 4-Inch Topsoil)	341	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,138.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,138.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 4,910.40
41	4-Inch DEPTH FRACTURED BROWN BASALT ROCK OVER WEED BARRIER (1-Inch to 2-Inch Size)	52	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 48.28	\$ 2,510.56
42	30-Inch Height VINYL COATED CHAIN-LINK "BLACK" (Cyclone) FENCE WITH POSTS	28	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 141.97	\$ 3,975.16
43	REMOVE BOULDER AND DELIVER TO OWNER (at 3508 S. Tacoma St.)	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 265.79	\$ 531.58

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		RP Development, LLC		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
44	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,065.12	\$ 8,065.12
45	IRRIGATION SERVICE REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,346.43	\$ 2,346.43
46	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	0.20	ACRE	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,392.00	\$ 678.40
	SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 260,297.50		\$ 260,244.00		\$ 302,671.00		\$ 303,266.77
	SCHEDULE B - STORM DRAINAGE (Section 5)										
1	8-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE (D.I.)	10	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 147.07	\$ 1,470.70
2	10-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE (D.I.)	82	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,542.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 116.73	\$ 9,571.86
3	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL 0' - 6'	92	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,392.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 71.35	\$ 6,564.20
4	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	92	LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 391.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5.97	\$ 549.24
5	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	92	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 115.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6.08	\$ 559.36
6	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE for TRENCH BACKFILL (Crossing Existing Roadway, Includes Trench Excavation Disposal)	70	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 40.34	\$ 2,823.80
7	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	10	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 162.48	\$ 1,624.80
8	CONNECT TO EXISTING SD DRYWELL	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,767.60	\$ 1,767.60
9	MODIFIED CATCH BASIN (Includes CDF Backfill and Standard Frame & Grate)	3	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 7,335.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,382.24	\$ 4,146.72
10	STORM DRAINAGE PIPE OUTFALL & ALUMINUM TRASH GRATE (Includes Basalt Outfall Pad)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 616.76	\$ 1,233.52

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		RP Development, LLC		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 14,788.00		\$ 23,316.00		\$ 24,074.00		\$ 30,311.80
	SCHEDULE C - STREET LIGHTING, STRIPING & SIGNING (Sections 6 and 7)										
1	110 WATT LED LUMINAIRES on BENTON PUD POLE	2	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 1,452.00
2	REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE with 110 WATT LED LUMINAIRE	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3,267.00	\$ 9,801.00
3	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 998.25	\$ 998.25
4	4-Inch PAVEMENT LANE MARKING (White) PAINT	20	LF	\$ 1.30	\$ 26.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 115.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 121.00
5	4-Inch PAVEMENT LANE MARKING (Yellow) PAINT	20	LF	\$ 1.30	\$ 26.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 115.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 121.00
6	6-Inch PAVEMENT LANE MARKING (White) PAINT	893	LF	\$ 1.84	\$ 1,647.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,026.95	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,716.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 1,080.53
7	18-Inch STOP BAR (White) PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	23	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 264.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 278.30
8	24-Inch X 72-Inch (6-Foot) CROSSWALK BLOCKS - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	1	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 151.25	\$ 151.25
9	SIGN POST & BASE (Standard, COK STD. DWG. 7-1)	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 193.60	\$ 193.60
10	SIGN POST & BASE (14-Foot Solid Sqr Tubing, Non-Perforated) COK STD. DWG. 7-1	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 605.00
11	REMOVE EXISTING SIGNS, POST and BASE AND REINSTALL SIGNS and INSTALL NEW POST and BASE (S. Tacoma St., Street Name Signs & Stop Sign)	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 302.50

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		RP Development, LLC		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
12	REMOVE EXISTING SIGNS, POST and BASE AND REINSTALL SIGNS AT NEW LOCATION (S. Vancouver St., School Crossing and Arrow Signs)	2	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 605.00
13	"BIKE RIDER" LANE SYMBOL WSDOT TYPE M-9.50-0.2 (PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC)	3	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 907.50
14	SIGN #1 R3-17 "BIKE LANE" (24-Inch X 30-Inch) WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 211.75	\$ 211.75
15	SIGN #2 R3-17bP 12-Inch X 30-Inch BIKE LANE "ENDS" WITH ASSOCIATED HARDWARE	1	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 211.75	\$ 211.75
	SCHEDULE C SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 12,440.50		\$ 10,016.45		\$ 20,442.00		\$ 17,040.43
	SCHEDULE D - KID IRRIGATION (Section 8)										
1	4-INCH PIPE & FITTINGS (Includes Trenching)	23	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 79.41	\$ 1,826.43
2	6-INCH PIPE & FITTINGS (Includes Trenching)	38	EA	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,444.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,394.00
3	4-INCH BEND	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 398.09	\$ 1,592.36
4	6-INCH BEND	4	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 440.47	\$ 1,761.88
5	4-INCH COUPLING	2	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 255.42	\$ 510.84
6	6-INCH COUPLING	2	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 311.92	\$ 623.84
7	DIGGING & VERIFYING	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 1,981.34	\$ 7,925.36
8	REMOVE & DISPOSE ABANDON EXISTING IRR PIPE	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,672.27	\$ 2,672.27
9	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE for TRENCH BACKFILL (Crossing Existing Roadway, Includes Trench Excavation Disposal)	61	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,037.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.		RP Development, LLC		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE D SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 8,434.00		\$ 10,098.00		\$ 11,980.00		\$ 20,343.98
	8.6% Tax				\$ 725.32		\$ 868.43		\$ 1,030.28		\$ 1,749.58
	SCHEDULE D TOTAL				\$ 9,159.32		\$ 10,966.43		\$ 13,010.28		\$ 22,093.56
	PROJECT GRAND TOTAL				\$ 296,685.32		\$ 304,542.88		\$ 360,197.28		\$ 372,712.56
<p><i>To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1906-19 W. 36th Ave Sidewalk Project. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.</i></p>											
											
	Heath Mellotte, PE										
	Design Services Manager										